1/7
SMD series
RTD Platinum Sensor
For surface mounted temperature applications
Benefits & Characteristics
Excellent long-term stability• Class A available•
Low self-heating• Customer specific sensor available upon request•
Fast response time•

Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K1.0805.2P.A P0K1.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01147 010.01146
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K1.1206.2P.A P0K1.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01131 010.01132
Nominal resistance: 500 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K5.0805.2P.A P0K5.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01153 010.01154
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K5.1206.2P.A P0K5.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01141 010.01127
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P1K0.0805.2P.A P1K0.0805.2P.B
Order code 010.01157 010.01047
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P1K0.1206.2P.A P1K0.1206.2P.B
Order code 010.01136 010.01135
Taped on reel - sensor side up or sensor side down (> 100 pcs)
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side up P0K1.0805.2P.A.S P0K1.0805.2P.B.S
Order code 010.02347 010.02276
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side up P0K1.1206.2P.A.S P0K1.1206.2P.B.S
Order code 010.02233 010.02275
2/7
SMD series
RTD Platinum Sensor
For surface mounted temperature applications
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K1.0805.2P.A.S P0K1.0805.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01148 010.01126
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K1.1206.2P.A.S P0K1.1206.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01104 010.01105
Nominal resistance: 500 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K5.0805.2P.A.S P0K5.0805.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01156 010.01155
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K5.1206.2P.A.S P0K5.1206.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01142 010.01117
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805  2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side up P1K0.0805.2P.A.S P1K0.0805.2P.B.S
Order code 010.02235 010.02236
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side up P1K0.1206.2P.A.S P1K0.1206.2P.B.S
Order code 010.02224 010.02229
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P1K0.0805.2P.A.S P1K0.0805.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01158 010.01125
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down P1K0.1206.2P.A.S P1K0.1206.2P.B.S
Order code 010.01106 010.01107
Order Information - 3P (tin-coated (5Sn/93.5Pb/1.5Ag), HMP, reflow soldering)
Packed in bags (< 100 pcs)
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K1.0805.3P.A P0K1.0805.3P.B
Order code 010.00928 010.00929
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K1.1206.3P.A P0K1.1206.3P.B
Order code 010.00166 010.00165
Nominal resistance: 500 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K5.0805.3P.A P0K5.0805.3P.B
Order code 010.00934 010.00935
3/7
4/7
SMD series
RTD Platinum Sensor
For surface mounted temperature applications
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K5.1206.3P.A P0K5.1206.3P.B
Order code 010.00403 010.00208
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P1K0.0805.3P.A P1K0.0805.3P.B
Order code 010.00922 010.00923
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P1K0.1206.3P.A P1K0.1206.3P.B
Order code 010.00326 010.00323
Taped on reel - sensor side up or sensor side down (> 100 pcs)
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K1.0805.3P.A.S P0K1.0805.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01150 010.01149
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down Upon request P0K1.1206.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01145
Nominal resistance: 500 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down Upon request P0K5.0805.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01152
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down P0K5.1206.3P.A.S P0K5.1206.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01144 010.01143
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P1K0.0805.3P.A.S P1K0.0805.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01160 010.01159
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side down Upon request P1K0.1206.3P.B.S
Order code 010.01043
5/7
SMD series
RTD Platinum Sensor
For surface mounted temperature applications
Order Information - 4P (Ni/Au-coated, solderable coating)
Packed in bags (< 100 pcs)
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K1.0805.4P.A P0K1.0805.4P.B
Order code 010.00930 010.00931
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K1.1206.4P.A P0K1.1206.4P.B
Order code 010.00169 010.00168
Nominal resistance: 500 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P0K5.0805.4P.A P0K5.0805.4P.B
Order code 010.00936 010.00937
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P0K5.1206.4P.A P0K5.1206.4P.B
Order code 010.00404 010.00209
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 P1K0.0805.4P.A P1K0.0805.4P.B
Order code 010.00925 010.00924
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 P1K0.1206.4P.A P1K0.1206.4P.B
Order code 010.00327 010.00324
Taped on reel - sensor side up or sensor side down (> 100 pcs)
Size Dimensions  (L x W x H in mm) F0.15 (class A) F0.3 (class B)
Nominal resistance: 100 Ohm at 0 °C
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side up P0K1.1206.4P.A.S Upon request
Order code 010.02501
SMD series
RTD Platinum Sensor
For surface mounted temperature applications
Nominal resistance: 1000 Ohm at 0 °C
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side up P1K0.0805.4P.A.S Upon request
Order code 010.02679
0805 2 x 1.2 x 0.4 Sensor side down P1K0.0805.4P.A.S P1K0.0805.4P.B.S
Order code 010.02605 010.02619
1206 3.0 x 1.6 x 0.4 Sensor side up P1K0.1206.4P.A.S Upon request
Order code 010.02441
6/7
DT
PS